2025 Term Dates

TERM 1

New Boarders’ registration (Years 5 -12) - 2.30pm

Tuesday 28 January 2025

Boarders returning for Years 7 and 12 to arrive by 7.00pm

Tuesday 28 January 2025

New Student Orientation Day - All new students (Years 5 - 12)

and students returning for Years 7 and 12

Wednesday 29 January 2025

Boarders returning for Years 6 and 8 to 11 to arrive by 7.00pm

Wednesday 29 January 2025

Term 1 classes commence

Thursday 30 January 2025

Term 1 finishes at 2.55pm

Friday 4 April 2025

TERM 2

Boarders return between 3.00pm - 7.00pm

Tuesday 22 April 2025

Term 2 classes commence

Wednesday 23 April 2025

Term 2 finishes at 2.55pm

Thursday 19 June 2025

TERM 3

Boarders return between 3.00pm - 7.00pm

Monday 14 July 2025

Term 3 classes commence

Tuesday 15 July 2025

Term 3 finishes at 2.55pm

Friday 19 September 2025

TERM 4

Boarders return between 3.00pm - 7.00pm

Monday 6 October 2025

Term 4 classes commence

Tuesday 7 October 2025

Year 12 external exams commence

TBA

Year 12 students finish

Friday 14 November 2025

Term 4 finishes at 2.55pm for Years 5-10

Thursday 27 November 2025

Public Holidays

Australia Day - Monday 27 January 2025
Good Friday - Friday 18 April 2025
Easter Monday - Monday 21 April 2025
Anzac Day - Friday 25 April 2025
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Labour Day - Monday 5 May 2025
Royal Qld Show - Wednesday 13 August 2025
King’s Birthday - Monday 6 October 2025
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